D07 Written Answers

Completion of On-going Railway Projects

1974, PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR : Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1014 on 24
July, 1986 regarding addition of railway network and state :

" (a) the exact addition to the railway net work in the first 30 months of the Seventh
Plan ; (upto 30 September, 1987) ;

(b) whether any target has been fixed for the completion/partial construction (stage-wise) of the on-going projects by the end of Seventh Plan ;
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(c) if so, the details thereof for each of the on-going projects (zone-wise) ; and

(d) if not, whether any such targets are proposed to be fixed and strictly adhered to in the Seventh Plan ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA) : (a) 204 km.

(b) and (c). Following sections -of new line projects are targetted to be commissioned by end of March 1988 :

S. No. Railway New Line Name of Length in Project Section Km.
1. South Bibinagar- Miryalguda-Vishnupuram 21
Central Nadikude :
2. Western Bhuj-Naliya Bhuj-Naliya 107
3. Northeast Lalabazar Lalabazar-Jamira 30
Frontier Bhairabi
4. Northern Bhatinda Bhatindia-Bye-Pass 6
Bye-Pass

(d) Progress and Commissioning of other New Lines in the remaining part of Seventh Plan will depend on the resources allocated in the Annual Plans.

Equity and Management Participation with Kerala Special Refractories

1975. SHRI VAKKOM PURUSHO-
THAMAN : Will the Minister of STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether Union Government have taken a decision on the request of Kerala Government to the Steel Authority of India Limited to have equity and management participation with Kerala Special Refractories Limited ;

(b) if not the reasons for delay ; and

(c) the time by which the decision is likely to be taken ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI M.L. FOTEDAR) : (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (c). The matter is presently under consideration of the Government, and a decision is likely to be taken .in the near future. '

Evaluation of Class Programme

1976. SHRI VAKKOM PURUSHO-
THAMAN : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have made any evaluation of the progress made in Computer Literacy and Studies in School (CLASS) ;
and

(b) if so, whether the progress made has been satisfactory ?

